PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8120990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W. HEETER	07/17/2023
DANIEL E. MOLNAR JR.	07/17/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE NORTH AMERICAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	2059 S. TIBBS AVE.		
City:	INDIANAPOLIS		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46241		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18234661	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aholt@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27163-390534/2023P00281	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL C. GIESTING	
SIGNATURE:	/SCG/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignments_RRNATI#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignments_RRNATI#page2.tif

PATENT 508073837 REEL: 064632 FRAME: 0097

	Attorney Docket No. 27163-390534 Client Reference No. 2023P00281				
ARTHURANIA		ASSIGNMENT FO	OR SINGLE ASSIG	SNEE	
This doo	cument is directed to: the attached patent doct the below identified pat				
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE			FILED
	18/234,661		OW PLENUM WITH CIRO FOR A FAN OF A GAS T		08/16/2023
is desired patent a above-re PROPE! NOW, Tassign, a (includin Treaties Patent g continual Interest) all foreignight, tit full end me had assigned. Further, INTELL coopera PROPE! execute rightful proper p	corporation 2059 S. Tibbs Ave., Incomes of acquiring the entire pplication(s) related to the eferenced patent docume RTY"), and further in an effective to the eferenced patent docume RTY"), and further in an effective to ASSIGN and set over to ASSIGN and the right to claim price and Arrangements from the effective to the effec	dianapolis, IN 46241 re right, title, and interest he above-referenced pate ent(s) and/or the related pate of to any Letters Patent grand valuable considerations. EE, the full and exclusive ority under the terms of the application) and the CTUAL PROPERTY we renewals thereof. The Patent Office officials and all of the Letters Patent are grant not been made and here ed has not executed, and to ASSIGNEE or its replaced in obtaining evidence in all papers for divisional to papers to cause any and everything possible to aid LECTUAL PROPERTY	in and to the above- nt document(s), and, priority patent application, the sufficiency of exight to the INTEL ne International Con- entire right, title, an orldwide and in and a in the United States tent, when granted, to e and benefit of ASS ed, as fully and entire by covenants that I h will not execute, any resentatives any fact egal proceeding regal support of rights ass continuation, substit all of the Letters Pat I ASSIGNEE, its suc- worldwide.	for all subject matter ation(s) (hereinafter 'ELLECTUAL PROPE which is acknowled LECTUAL PROPER wention and other reled interest in and to an ato any and all division and its territorial posico ASSIGNEE as the EIGNEE, its successorely as the same would ave full right to convey agreement in conflicts known to me regarding the INTELLECT cociated with INTELLECT cocia	cument(s), all priority disclosed in the 'INTELLECTUAL PERTY worldwide; leed, I hereby sell, and any and all Letters nals, reissues, assignee of my entirers and assignee of my entirers and assigns, to the ld have been held by the interest herein and the country. Lectual issue applications, assignee, make all to obtain and enforced
necessar recordat	ry or desirable in order to tion of this assignment.	cord the power to insert of comply with the rules of	of the United States I		
LEGAI	L NAME OF INVENTO	OR: Robert W. H	eeter		30000000000000000000000000000000000000
Signatu	Robert W. H 9011550195F6480	uter	Date:	7/17/2023	
DMS 12368				PAT	-11-

REEL: 064632 FRAME: 0098

			Attorney Docket No. 2 Client Reference No	
		ASSIGNMENT FOR	SINGLE ASSIGNEE	
	rected to: d patent docume dentified patent			
DOCUM. NUMBE.		TITLE		FILED
18/234,6	661		PLENUM WITH CIRCUMFERENTIAL LA FAN OF A GAS TURBINE ENGINE	08/16/2023
a corporation 2059 S. Till is desirous of acqui patent application(s above-referenced p. PROPERTY"), and NOW, THEREFOR assign, and set over (including the right Treaties and Arrang	bbs Ave., Indianating the entire right of the entire right of the autent document of the further in and to the ASSIGNEE, to claim priority gements from the INTELLECTU	apolis, IN 46241 ght, title, and interest in bove-referenced patent of any Letters Patent gran valuable consideration, the full and exclusive ri under the terms of the I application) and the en JAL PROPERTY world	SIGNEE"), having a place of buand to the above-referenced pate document(s), and/or all subject notice and the interest of the sufficiency of which is acknown to the INTELLECTUAL PROBLEM of the INTEL	ent document(s), all priority natter disclosed in the nafter "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide; owledged, I hereby sell, OPERTY worldwide ner relevant International d to any and all Letters
all foreign countries right, title, and interfull end of the term me had this assigned assigned, and that the Further, I agree to CINTELLECTUAL cooperate in every PROPERTY. I agreexecute all necessar	s to issue any and rest in and to the for which the Lenent and sale not the undersigned by the entry and property, and way possible in comparison of the entry assignment particles.	I all of the Letters Paten same, for the sole use a setters Patent are granted, been made and hereby has not executed, and will ASSIGNEE or its represed will testify in any legal obtaining evidence in supapers for divisional, copers to cause any and all	the United States and its territorit, when granted, to ASSIGNEE; and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its such as fully and entirely as the same covenants that I have full right to I not execute, any agreement in entatives any facts known to me I proceeding regarding the INTE opport of rights associated with I not intinuation, substitute, renewal, a lof the Letters Patent to be issue	as the assignee of my entine cessors and assigns, to the ewould have been held by convey the interest herein conflict herewith. regarding the ELLECTUAL PROPERTY NTELLECTUAL and reissue applications, ed to ASSIGNEE, make all
rightful oaths, and a proper protection for I hereby grant the a	generally do ever or the INTELLEC ttorney of record ble in order to co	ything possible to aid A CTUAL PROPERTY wo	SSIGNEE, its successors and as	signs, to obtain and enforce
LEGAL NAME O	F INVENTOR:	Daniel E. Molna	r, Jr.	
Signature:	DocuSigned by: AMILL E. Molu 9E1F12F7B38C4C8	nar Jr	Date: 7/17/2023	
DMS 12368025v1				

RECORDED: 08/18/2023 REEL: 064632 FRAME: 0099